
Mike Balkman
Council Chambers
9770 Culver Blvd.

Culver City, CA 90232
(310) 253-5851

City of Culver City

Staff Report Details

File #:  Version: 119-968 Name:

Status:Type: Minute Order Consent Agenda

File created: In control:2/22/2019 City Council Meeting Agenda

On agenda: Final action:3/18/2019

Title: 1) Waiver of Irregularities/Clerical Errors in Ramona, Inc.'s Bid Proposal for the Construction of
Diversion Sewer Pipes to Abandon Mesmer and Overland Sewer Pump Stations (PZ-946); (2)
Rejection of Bid Protest Received on the Project; (3) Award of Construction Contract in the Amount of
$11,732,055 to Ramona, Inc. as the Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder for the Project; (4)
Approval of a Professional Services Agreement in an Amount Not-to-Exceed $419,865 to NV5 for
Construction Management and Inspection Services; and (5) FOUR-FIFTHS VOTE REQUIREMENT:
Approval of a Related Budget Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019-03-18_ATT 1_GRFCO Bid Protest Documents.pdf, 2. 2019-03-18_ATT 2_Ramona Response
to Bid Protest.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Culver City Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

